

**Carmarthen Motor Club Ltd**  
**Fairfield Merlin Stages 2018**  
**Partial Results to SS2**

Car No	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
02	Charlie Payne	Carl Williamson	6	06.12	10.28		00.16.40			1	
05	Oliver Hopkins	Philip Hopkins	6	06.27	10.43		00.17.10	00.30	00.30	2	1
01	Thomas Cooper	Ian Davis	6	06.31	10.47		00.17.18	00.08	00.38	3	2
03	Phil Turner	Simon Anthony	6	06.39	10.48		00.17.27	00.09	00.47	4	3
14	Tom Barber	Dorian Jones	5	06.33	10.55		00.17.28	00.01	00.48	5	1
08	Neil Williams	Llyr Jones	4	06.37	10.59		00.17.36	00.08	00.56	6	1
07	Richard Merriman	Kath Curzon	4	06.30	11.12		00.17.42	00.06	01.02	7	2
15	Ian Sutton	Karen Phelps	4	06.42	11.08		00.17.50	00.08	01.10	8	3
20	Malcolm Tar Jones	Rhys Jones	2	06.48	11.06		00.17.54	00.04	01.14	9	1
24	William Mains	Aled Edwards	1	06.46	11.21		00.18.07	00.13	01.27	10	1
04	Roger Thomas	Dale Bowen	6	06.55	11.13		00.18.08	00.01	01.28	11	4
10	Craig Fleming	Sacha Kakad	6	06.44	11.25		00.18.09	00.01	01.29	12	5
18	Alex Moore	Ryan Jones	6	06.31	11.50		00.18.21	00.12	01.41	13	6
27	Jonathan Davies	Wayne Tar Jones	7	06.56	11.27		00.18.23	00.02	01.43	14	1
06	Darren James	Dafydd Sion Lloyd	6	06.56	11.31		00.18.27	00.04	01.47	15	7
21	Scott Williams	Tanya Williams	4	07.02	11.30		00.18.32	00.05	01.52	16	4
25	Barry John	Seyyan John	6	07.04	11.31		00.18.35	00.03	01.55	17	8
30	Jade Pavley	Claire Williams	6	07.01	11.38		00.18.39	00.04	01.59	18	9
16	Michael Jowers	Ben Jowers	3	07.01	11.39		00.18.40	00.01	02.00	19	1
23	Jayran Lewis	Jenna Wilson	4	07.02	11.47		00.18.49	00.09	02.09	20	5
36	Christian Howells	Dan Evans	2	07.03	11.48		00.18.51	00.02	02.11	21	2
26	Chris Jones	Mark Sugden	7	07.08	11.46		00.18.54	00.03	02.14	22	2
33	Andrew Grange	Ceri Morgan	4	07.11	11.46		00.18.57	00.03	02.17	23	6
37	Cory Williams	Sion Jones	3	07.08	11.49		00.18.57	00.00	02.17	23	2
22	Trevor Morgan	Tom Marrott	5	07.10	11.50		00.19.00	00.03	02.20	25	2
42	Christopher Gifford	Alun James	3	07.07	11.55		00.19.02	00.02	02.22	26	3
35	Sean Jones	Sophie King	2	07.05	11.58		00.19.03	00.01	02.23	27	3
32	Michael Windsor	Kayleigh Bennetts	4	07.08	11.56		00.19.04	00.01	02.24	28	7
29	Lee Sparrowhawk	Samuel Myers	7	07.10	11.59		00.19.09	00.05	02.29	29	3
51	Adrian Lewis	Lauren Lewis	5	07.05	12.05		00.19.10	00.01	02.30	30	3